BWLD Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

This specification applies to Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature:     - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
B  WLD
BWLD00181010 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C D E
181010 1.80±0.1 1.00±0.1 0.95±0.1 0.35 0.1
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance
L/Q Test
Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Irms Tolerance
(uH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)±30% (mA)Typ. (mA)Typ. (±%) 1st
BWLD00181010R47□00 0.47 7.9/7.9 16 650 0.24 1050 1000 J,K,M Brown
BWLD00181010R56□00 0.56 7.9/7.9 16 580 0.26 1000 950 J,K,M Orange
BWLD00181010R65□00 0.65 7.9/7.9 16 550 0.28 950 900 J,K,M Green
BWLD001810101R0□00 1 7.9/7.9 16 390 0.32 860 700 J,K,M Black
BWLD001810101R5□00 1.5 7.9/7.9 16 250 0.42 740 630 J,K,M Red
BWLD001810102R2□00 2.2 7.9/7.9 16 82 0.56 600 580 J,K,M Orange
BWLD001810104R7□00 4.7 7.9/7.9 16 51 0.97 400 420 J,K,M Violet
BWLD001810106R8□00 6.8 7.9/7.9 16 43 1.5 340 340 J,K,M White
BWLD00181010100□00 10 2.5/2.5 14 36 1.85 280 280 J,K,M Brown
BWLD00181010150□00 15 2.5/2.5 14 29 2.6 240 240 J,K,M Orange
BWLD00181010220□00 22 2.5/2.5 14 24 3.61 200 200 J,K,M Green
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% /M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃～105℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
3.IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.